(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

cN:andei(;.':aflttehe Farhan Ahmad Client Name gcl;/él_s Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1944 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 03 Nov 1988 Application Received | 18-08-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 115061 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 13-11-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS

Asia-Pacific Institute of

POST GRADUATION Management 20-08-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Ex-Employment Verification 18-08-2025 GREEN
IiATEST EMPLOYMENT Akash Pal - HRSS (PeopleFirst) 20-08-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 18-08-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 18-08-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Online Database 20-08-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 18-08-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 18-08-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 13-11-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 19-08-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source; I -All clear
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Asia-Pacific Institute of Management

Asia-Pacific Institute of Management

Name Of The Candidate: Farhan Ahmad Farhan Ahmad

Enroll No: 2K13A30 2K13A30

Degree: Post Graduate Diploma in Post Graduate Diploma in
Management Management

Major: Management Management

Month And Year Of Passing: 2015 2015

Certification Issued Date: 2015-04 2015-04

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Asia-Pacific Institute of

Management found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Asia-Pacific Institute of Management

Report Verified Date:

20-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

We Shape Futures
STATEMENT OF MARKS

mmwummufmmuﬂm.-umhnwdum of indla end recoprited as
wummmwhmﬂmﬂmnmm}l

SECOND YEAR
Name: Farhan Ahmad RollNo: 2K13A30
Sesslon: [GEN] 201315 wxwum
Credit Grade Points

. 2 A @
summer internship Project ) %
innovation & Entrepreneurship 1 e
Strategic Management x 1 B 1
Project Management 1 : ‘
Product & Brand Ma t 1 : :
Operations ‘: 2 :
Market
Logistics & Supply Chain Management 1 BB ;
International Marketing 1 =

1 ]
Total Quality Management g .
Services Operations Management 1 : .
Integrated Marketing Communication 1 c .
Customer Relationship Management 1 a4+ :
Ethics & Corparate Governance 1 B+
Digital Marketing ,f 1 :r :
Materials Management ! & 1 ; -
winter internship Project st 2
_Mgﬁf
Grade Point Average:  Term IV Term V wrm VI Cumulative Grade Point Average:
{On 10.0 scale) 7.4 16 BS 7.68
Total Cumulative Grade Point Average: T.20
tions 20-Apr15

384, Institutional Area, Jasola (Opp. Sarita Vihar) New Delhi - 110 025
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

RBS Services India Private Limited

RBS Services India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Farhan Ahmad Farhan Ahmad

Emp Code: 8027620 8027620

From: 22-02-2016 22-02-2016

To: 11-05-2022 11-05-2022

Designation: Senior Analyst — Customer Service Customer Service & Operations

and Operations

Analyst | BS

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Ex-Employment Verification -
Natwest Digital Services India Private Limited, found the employment as genuine.

Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Ex-Employment Verification

Report Verified Date:

18-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Mon 13-Aug-25 T:.07 PM
~ IN Employee Personnel Files <employee.personnel.files@natwest.com>
RE: Ex-Employment verification for FARHAN AHMAD (2)- GQ-ARSIPLN-30- RBS SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

To Akshatha

Ce Dayakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global’; ‘ex employment’

Dear Team,

Good Day !

Kindly find below details as requested.
Emp ID Emp Name Start Date End Date Designation Emp Type
8027620 Farhan Ahmad 22-Feb-2016 ;é';;'“' Customer Service & Operations Analyst 185 | Permanent

Do not include any of our Group email while reaching us.

Thanks & Regards,
Ex-Employment Verification
Matwest Digital Services India Private Limited
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To

Ce

Annexure 2 (b)

Mon 18-Aug-25 707 PM

~ IN Employee Personnel Files <employee.personnel files@natwest.com>

RE: Ex-Employment verification for FARHAN AHMAD (2)- GQ-ARSIPLN-30- RBS SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Akshatha

‘Jayakumar Vel - GoldQuest Global'; 'ex employmant”

Candidate’s Particulars

HRVerifier Inputs

(Please substantiate here}

Company Name

RBS SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Candidate Name

FARHAN AHMAD

From (Date of loining)

22 February 2016

To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 11 May 2022
Senior Analyst — Customer Service and
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Operations
Employee Code/ID/No 8027620
Salary/CTC: Please Frovide

Was this position: Permanent,/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility (if “NO” kindly confirm the reason)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

[Please fill in the relevant infermation)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary lssue during the amployment tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Any Important Point Apart from the Abowve if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Verified By [ Mame, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Please Provide
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Genpact India Private Limited

Genpact India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Farhan Ahmad Farhan Ahmad

Emp Code: 703340029 OHR-ID: 703340029 & E-CODE:
657489

From: 06-10-2022 06-10-2022

To: 16-06-2025 16-06-2025

Designation: Business Analyst Business Analyst

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Akash Pal - HRSS

(PeopleFirst), Genpact India Private Limited, found the employment as genuine.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Akash Pal - HRSS (PeopleFirst)

Report Verified Date:

20-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Wed 20-Aug-25 6:5% PM

People First, Helpdesk <helpdesk.peoplefirst@genpact.com>
RE: Ex-Employment verification for FARHAN AHMAD (1) -GQ-AMRSN-1944 - Genpact India Private Limited

To  Akshatha

Cc  'layakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global'; "ex employment’; Helpdesk Exit, HR

Hi Team,

Thankyou for contacting PeopleFirst.

Please find below details.

OHR-ID 703340029
E-CODE 657489
NAME Mr. Farhan Ahmad
DATE OF JOINING 06-Oct-22
DATE OF
RELIEVING 16-Jun-25
DESIGNATION Business Analyst
SUPERVISOR Swealy "'éiamnaw

Thanks & Regards
Akash Pal
HRSS(PeopleFirst)

genpact | Transformation Happens Hare
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Annexure 3 (b)

Wed 20-A0g-25 652 PR

People First, Helpdesk <helpdesk.peoplefirst@genpact.com>
RE: Ex-Employment verification for FARHAN AHMAD (1) -GQ-AMRSN-1944 - Genpact India Private Limited

Akshatha
Jayakumar Vel - GoddQuast Global'; ‘ex employment'; Hedpdesk Ext, HR
HR Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)

Company Name Genpact India Private Limited
Candidate Name FARHAN AHMAD
From {Date of Joining) 06 October 2022
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 16 June 2025

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Business Analyst

Employee CodefID/No

703340029

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Tem porary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility (if "NO” kindly confirm the reazon)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNo)

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary lssus during the employmaent tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Pleass lets us know:

Verified By { Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Farhan Ahmad Farhan Ahmad

Pan Number: AWCPA4079K AWCPA4079K

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 796

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Proportion Of Outstanding
Trades

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

18-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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mEpoaT Cate s Tose : LESOAS03S (17 18:15) |

CONSUMER CIR
wemes s - DEOULIS00P_eHYDIIAT!

CONSUMER INFORMATION

OO LI ke Farhan Ahmad
oon +  OWILTSES
TELEPHOHE B, L -

ERARLID i -

GENDER : Male

CIBIL TRAMSUHICHN SCORE(S)

CREDITYISION®
Score

Femrapes Froes

delfs, delhi, DELHI - 1EM%92

30000 kg i) e ROMD | Lo ki) 104

Annexure 4 (a)

COMTRAL kitemer : YABLOM 2450

B ORIHG FACTORS

L High Proparticn OF

Tran EUﬂiﬂn@CIBIL

ing Trades

Certetanding
Z Payment Made In Proportion To Totsl Card Ealsnce Outstanding s Low
I Repent High Bfance Build On Bamiocsmd Trades

COMSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

AHOCOUNTS

Total 3

Zero balsnce hy
Crvmrdies 2 a

farg 2N/ )
44903

ACCDUMT SFEHMED DATE

04/08,/2015

EHQUIRY SUMMARY

TOTAL BMGUIREE T AR BT

FikST 10 DoVl

FRET D HOATHE

FAET 14 HOHTHS

5 AT

CREDITYISIONS® ALGORITHHM{S)

i_"é Bl D edi W haken Algerlgimiy) wvallsh s

CONSUMER DETAILS

COMSUMER INFORMATION

bR rcas - FARHAM AHMAT AHMAD

IDENTIFICATIOM|S)

| EOEHTIFICATEO M TFRE

oos - DAALI9ES

JEEL R DATE

GERDTA -

Hsl= OREOITVEIED S SCORE : T9G

ENFTEATION DATE

PAN CARD
| PASSPORT HO
AADHAARID
(=) - [DENTIFCATION REPCRTED FROM EMOUIRY

HOT DIsCLOSED =
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Annexure 4 (b)

TELEPHONE(S)

| Tree TR Ep T RS TR ETTERG IO
Cffice Prone HLE604386 ¥

| Makile Phone ASTLETILESS -
Mat Clazsfies EERTETR .

(=1 - TELEFHCHE REPCHTED FROCM EMCLIRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
FARHAMAHMIE?gaMATL COM
| FARHAHAHMISR gaMAIL COM

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

| AR B C AT PEIIOEHCE DODE DETE REPDATED:
B-26//8 UPPER o ROUND FLOOR, THOKAR NOT SHAHEEN
Bk ABUL FATAL ENCLAVE 7 JAHLA NAcAR, MEW DELHL [ ——] = WO
DELHI - 110075
i+ DMRAC TOWER PART-2. DIELHI IT PARK SARSWATL PARK, .
| DIELHI, DELHL, DELH - L0053 Cifice 14/022009
A-772. A0 FLOOR, SHAHEEN BAGH, JAMLA NAGAR,
OMHLA NEW DELHE, NEW DELHL. DELHI - 110025 Permenent Ownedd THAORLS
t#] - ADDRESSES REPORTED FROM ENCUIRY
EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
| AL CIILUT TWPE S CUPATION CieDe T Trfal PELAOREE TR OHeE PR ITHLY A LA]L TiC CHel
|Dhatr Bepiries? IMDECATOR THDOCATOR
Credit Card ' Mot Availaile Mot Availsicle
Rt T arar] 1200,000
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Annexure 4 (c)

CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
L ACCOUNT
ACCOUNTINFORMATION  Date oemarn : JUA0GI024 | oatecioses | DaTEREPoSTED & cERTIFRED - JLAOTS 2005 m‘
ACDOUNT ARCUNTE ETATUS
TrRE + it Card cneommuesar - ¥ L0000 H&
MEmEER - MOT DIsCLO=ED CASH LEWTT - W 40000
ki
CURRENT B 21
ACCOLST + Mot Disclosed BALANCE
M
owwensFoe - INDIVIDUAL
DAYE PAST DUESASSET OLASSIFICATION sraaT pate - DUDTFIOES | ewoosre - OLM0E2024 | LAST PAYMENT =
YEAR JihH FEB AR APR A RN AL AL SEP oeT it EE
FT-v1 oo oo ulia] 0o 000 000 ooo - - - - -
1434 - - - - - - - ooa ooo 000 000 Qoo
1. ACCOUNT
ACCOUNTINFORMATION Dot oseaen : ISVIV20I3 | oarecioses : | DeyEaspoRTED & cERTIFED - FLAOT 2005 m‘
ACOOUNT AHCUMTE ETATUR
TP + Credit Card oneo Ly 't L0000 &
HERBER MOT DIsCLOSED HIGH cREDTT - LODLSO00
i AT
ACDOIET Mot Disclosed CasH LW o 40,000
M
CURRENT + 0 &7 HE
oweersAre - IMDIVIDUAL EALACE
ACTUAL + 010,000
EAYEENT
COAYE FAST DUESASEET OLASBIFICATION sraeT pare : OLDFFI0ES | ewooare - DL10SM23 i s pameamay - ILOTI0TS
YEAR o H FEB HaR AR HaY Bl H AL AL SER oET Y BiG
Baig (L1 oo ooa oog 000 000 oo - - - - -
Jakd {11 oo ooag 0oo 000 000 oo oaa ooo 000 000 Doo
1481 - - - - - - - - - 000 000 L]

3. ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT IRFORMATION  Date crmen : 0052023

| matecuaes : TfDS20ES

| oATERtPORTED # cERTFEED - ILADSFIIES

ACTOUMT AMTUNTE ETATUS
TFPE = Bty L (Perconal) sampcTIoNED o 700,000 FAYRENT s M
AMCUNT FREQLEHCY
sEmBER + MIOT DleCLOsED
e CURRENT sl e=paymziar o B0
BALANCE TEMURE
RO + Mot Disclossd
WS ACTTLAL + ¥ 540,593 TSTEREET - 58S
Ek T EATE
owmzrsee - TRIIVIDLUAL
5] + w14 480
coaTERaL - WO DOLLATERAL
TRE
DAYE FAST DUESASEET OLASSIFICATION srasToare : DLDSA20ZS | ewooere - 0092033 | wasy parsesr - 170G/ 2005
WEAR AN FEB LT ] L] A AN AL ARG SR oCT L) BEC
fL.714 L] oD i) L] oDo - - - - - - -
2 L] oo ] L] (1] L] oan ono L] ooo ooa ‘DO0
FisFE = = o = - = = b= =70 sTD =T &TD
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Annexure 4 (d)

4. ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT IRFORMATION  Dateceesen : 09200 | owrecuoses | DATERrROETED B OERTIFEED - JUADT 2025 m‘
ACIOOUNT AHOUNTE ETATUE
TFRE + Coredit Card onenT LT = N 2,33000 &
e ER + MOT MNeCLO=ED raGH creoar - € 106 78
L AMCUNT
ACTOUMT * Mot Disclossd cuRRENT + u 79685
e BALajanE
oewizpsEl - INDIVIDUAL

DAYE PAST DUE/ASSET OLASSIFICATION sTaRT pate : DUDAFI0ES | esooare - OL'O92023 | LasT pawseny - ZLO7S D025

YEAR JAH FEB AR

i
x
-
i
=
£
E
e
%
o
]
§
g
(1]

iais oD pao ooa 000 ooo LT LEiE] - - - - -
2424 L] ] ooa L[] ono 0oa oo oono (] oo L] i
2423 - - - - - - - - 0o oo (1] (L]
5. ACCOUNT
ACCOUHT INFORMATION  pare oemsen - 3V0L020 | oereceoses : DGO | osreersosmes s cmtren - IS A0 mﬂ
ACTIOUNT AMCUHTE ETATUR
THPE + Pensoral Loan sARoTIONED - I 347,000 L - ¥ 6,073 Ha
AMCUME
HEMBER + MOT DI=CLOSED
ki CURRENT B 1]
IBALARCE
AT - Mot Disclosed
e
owwizpsHre - INDIVIDUAL
DAYE BAST DUE/ASSET OLASSIFTCATION sTaaT pate - DLDSA02T | esiooere - OLOLT2020 | LAST PaTRET -
TEAR wLH FER HAR APR HAY A AL Al EEP OCT DY oEC
a2 (1] L] 0od o0 ooo - - - - - - -
FLE DO (L[] ooa oo 000 L] oo oo L] L1 E] 000 oo
&, ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT IREORMATION  Darecsesen : 05012009 | ocerecucses - 26/09/2022 | osesescsten e cmmemeo - JUMLO0F2 mﬂ
ACOARNT AMDUTE ETATUS
Teps - Credit Card CRETLNOT - 49,000 HA
HEBER + MOT MeCLOSED CASALIMDT ¢ w4900
e
CURREET el
ADOOET Mot D lomed BAL AR
HUSSES:
owsepsane - INDIVIDURAL
DAYS FAST DUE/ASSET OLASSIFICATION sTaaT pate - OLILAIE | meomare - 0127019 | LAST RRYMENT -
YEAR Wb FES Hal APR Hay =AlH AL AU ZEP act L BEE
| sazs (] L] 0oa 0o (1] ooa Lan {uii] oo oo fri] -
| 3431 (U] oao ooa L1 1] ooo LT ooo ono 00 000 L] (L]
1ala L] i) ooag L] ooo 0oa oo ] 000 000 000 i
| 161% - - - - - - - - - - - oon
7. ACCOUNT
ACOOUNT INFORMATION — nate oeesien : QAMDESHS | merecioses - 20372008 | osmeseeosten s cmmemen - IAD3SH0LE mw
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Annexure 4 (e)

DT ARDUNTE ETATUS
TFRE + #usin Loan [Personal) sapeoTIomen - I 4 50,000 PR + Homthly Ha
ARCAT FREQUEHTY
mERBER 1=
AT CUERET - el epEmarrmET - 6
BALERDE TEHURE
ACDUT - ODO0OO35LES0NITES
HimEs ACTUAL - v 179 000 INTEREST =20
ERYLENT RATE
cwrzpsHIE - INDINIDUAL
] - RT3
COLaTERAL - PROPERTY
THRE
DAYE PAST DUE/ASSET CLASSIFICATION srapToare - DLDAF2O0REE | ewooere - 0L'ODE72015 | wasT pdsmEaT - 13003720018
TEAR i FEB HAR AR HaE wid H WAL AJD iR {=1] HiD bEC
1als =Th gD sTD = - - = = = - =1 o
a1y 51D 5T sTD sT0 -1 ]1] sTD 5T0 =1 [ F] 510 10 sTh |1
1old =TD STD =TD =70 -111] =TD aTh =TD =TD =T =T W
241% - = = = - - = =TD =Th T sTD aTD
CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS
EHQUIRIES
B WA SR DT EROLIAY SRR ERCILTRSY LT
MIOT DEsCL0sHEY Ie0a3 Credit Card. T S0.000
IOT DIl CsEy ITAIR20E3 Ao Losm [Persomal) w00, D00
MOT D=Ly LA T Byt Loam [Parsomal) ¥ 200,000
MIOT DEsC1L0sHED OLTIIS Credit Card. w1000
| ROT DIsCLO=Hy Bl vy Credit Card. ® L1000
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Annexure 4 (f)

GLOSSARY

| CIR DATA GLOSSARY

| FEPDET SECTION BET TERS DO DESRIFTICH

Report nama = Comsumer CIR
Consamar Diaksiis. = [Ermiched through Engairy

Identification{s) IDTypes Imcome Tam I Mumizer {P&M)
[Passport Mumber
Voter 10
Drper's Licens= Mumiber
Aation Cand Mumber
Univareal TD Musniesr [LIDY

Tebaphanals) : Teb=phone Types Larbasst f Tedmphaore detsils reported.
Hobile piome
Home Phom=
Offio= phome
Mot Cleszihed

Emed Comtactis) : - Latest 4 ermails reported

Employrant: Informmetionis) : Oooupston Codes Labest Employreent detail reported
Salaried
seif Employed Profescionals

Arddressias) - Address Category Lat=st 4 address reported.

ot cazegorzed

Conzormar Acooart Datails: Acoound Information Actiee Anooumt ot diosed
Imactive Clozed sooouns
Daze Ciperesd: Devte of first dishumsement:
Daze Closed: Dab= of scocount closure
Lt Peyment Dete Host necent date 2 payment was made on the scocunt.

Conzarmar Accont Details: Day Pact Dusy Anzet Classificstion Etart date: Bagirming of the payment history
{End Dete: End of the payment history
D0 Payment i made on the dus date
000300 Payymnenit i mizsed by ramber of days from the due date
=TI Paymeenis being made withen 90 deys

SMA: Special sccount crested for reporting S tendard Acoowumis mosing toward
Sub-Smdard

SUE: Payments bemg made after 00 deys
IDET : Thee scoourk has remesred Sob-Standerd for 17 months
L2, : Thes mcoount whers keas hes besn idengifeed and remars ool bsciatle
304K : Data not reported by Instbation

Conzurmar Acooant Detsils: InformaSion urdier dispute Comzumer hes raized grisvamoe request regamding issue incomectness of the
datn reported by Frencal Inctituton

Enquiry Details: ok Disclosed Enquuiry made with other M=mbers.

EdD OF RESDAT DM FARHA K SHEAD AHsAD
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1944

GQ-AMRSN-1944

Candidate Name: Farhan Ahmad Farhan Ahmad
Date Of Birth: 03-11-1988 03-11-1988
Father Name: Zishan Ahmad Zishan Ahmad

Addressl: C/O: Zishan Ahmad, B-28/B Upper C/O: Zishan Ahmad, B-28/B Upper
Ground Floor, Thokar No-7, Shaheen Ground Floor, Thokar No-7, Shaheen
Bagh Abul Fazal Enclave -2, Jamia Bagh Abul Fazal Enclave -2, Jamia
Nagar, PO: New Friends Colony,Delhi Nagar, PO: New Friends Colony,Delhi
- 110025 - 110025

Remarks: The following applicant details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

18-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PAT AV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID G-AMRSN-1944
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Farhan Ahmad
FATHER NAME fishan Ahmad
DATE OF BIRTH |03-November-1953

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

C/O: Zishan Ahmad, B-23/B Upper Ground Floor, Thokar No-7, Shaheen Bagh Abul
Fazal Enclave -2, Jamma MNagar, PO: New Friends Colony,Della - 110025

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

MNew Fnends Colony Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
'VERIFIED DATE 15-August-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Wo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Vernified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSTOM:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litiation database there is no Civil or Coiminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Jndsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information iz subjective in natire.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there i3 no Civil or Croiminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information iz subjective in natire.

DISCTATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avadable. The information is gained on
the instmection of CLIENT and the nndersioned is not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Tely

(PALAV AGARWAT)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Maharshi Dayanand University

Maharshi Dayanand University

Engineering

Name Of The Candidate: Farhan Ahmad Farhan Ahmad

Enroll No: 07AFED670 07AFED670

Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology
Major: Electronics & Communication Electronics & Communication

Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing:

May 2011

May 2011

S| No:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through Online Database - Maharshi
Dayanand University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

20-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

0133531 FARHANAHMAD' B.TECH iELEcmu:i_l_a;El:Emnmm ENGINEERING) (ET04)

0133531 FARHANAHMAD B.TECH (ELECTRONICS ;mmmmmﬁmmﬁam

0133531 FARHANAHMAD B TECH (ELECTROMICS AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING) (BTOT)

0133531 FARHANAHMAD B TECH NFORMATION TECHNOLOGY) (BT0S)
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Annexure 6 (b)

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of
1975)

Result

Date of result declarat#on:lﬁ_{ﬁ?ﬂ!ﬂlB

Student Details

Reg. No.: O07AFEDG70 Roll No.- 0133531

Student FARHAN AHMAD Father Name: ZISHAM AHMAD

rsqgi[r]:_ﬁ?art: 8 (MAY - 2011) College Code: F261

Course Name: B.TECH (ELECTRONICS & College Name:
COMMUNICATION

ENGINEERING) (BT08)
Obtained Marks Details
Subject Theory  Theory  Theory Sessional Practical Practical

Details  Marks1 Marks2 Marks3  Marks Marks Sesgional | 1ol
F23: 050 042 092
178 : 042 083 125
179 : 044 042 086
380 : 050 042 092
182 : 040 045 085
183 : 041 042 083
184 : 041 084 125
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Annexure 6 (c)

185 : 041 041

Total :- 0729

Result: PASS

NOTE: In R.L.A./R.L.E. cases (Result Late due to non-receipt/non-eligibility of awards) the student
concerned should submit details viz: name of examination center, date of examination, name of subject
(where A.W. has been indicated) along with a copy of the downloaded result to the concerned Result

Branch within 10 days positively, failing which he/she will be treated "Absent’ in the said paper and the
result will be finalized accordingly.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1944

GQ-AMRSN-1944

Candidate Name: Farhan Ahmad Farhan Ahmad
Date Of Birth: 03-11-1988 03-11-1988
Father Name: Zishan Ahmad Zishan Ahmad

Addressl: C/O: Zishan Ahmad, B-28/B Upper C/O: Zishan Ahmad, B-28/B Upper
Ground Floor, Thokar No-7, Shaheen Ground Floor, Thokar No-7, Shaheen
Bagh Abul Fazal Enclave -2, Jamia Bagh Abul Fazal Enclave -2, Jamia
Nagar, PO: New Friends Colony,Delhi Nagar, PO: New Friends Colony,Delhi
- 110025 - 110025

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

18-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 23/23



Annexure 7 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432 /14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSIN-1944

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Farhan Ahmad

FATHER NAME Zishan Ahmad

DATE OF BIRTH 03-MNovember-1955

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT C/0: Zishan Ahmad, B-28/B Upper Ground Floor, Tholwar No-7, Shaheen Bagh Abul
Fazal Enclave -2, Jamia Magar, PO: New Friends Colony,Delhi - 110025

VERIFICATION STATUS Venfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE 15-Angust-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation databasze there is no Civil or Criminal ease instituted against the Reference
Nnmber raized before nus. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate prowided. Hence, this information 15 subjectrre in nature.

LAWNERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thes search and as per the onhne litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal ease instituted against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information 1s subject to the search conducted within the [nasdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjectire 1n nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conduncted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained oa
the instmetion of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not liable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Touly

et

(PATAWV AGARTWATL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Farhan Ahmad

Farhan Ahmad

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

18-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame Farhan Ahmad
Case Rating Mot Rated
World-Check Total Matches 2
Case D GO-AMRSN-1944
Current Group Wiorld Check
Gender Male
Last Screened 18 Aug 2025 11:43
Entity Type Individizsal
Archived Mo

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Resolved Matches 2

Unresolved Matches 0

Name Farhan Ahmiad

Diate Primted 16-08-20235, 1145

Printed By And Bgarwal

Group World Check

Positive:

Annexure 8 (a)

Date of Birth
Case Created
Ongoing Screening

Mame Transposition

Possible- 0

W LSEG RISK

False: 2

Confidential

03 Nov 1988

18 Aug 2025 11:43
Mo

Yes

Unspecified: 0

INTELLIGENCE
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WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
Resolulion  Walching
Status Entity s
FALSE Ahmad FAR TEEREED

FALSE

Flamd
Bt Drirhatl
Printied By
Croup

Hak

Farhan AH BETOTI8
AT

Tyne

oB

Calsgory

BHOMIDUAL

EORADLIAL

MALE

MALE

Annexure 8 (b)

Caie(s) of  Citizwns

Birthy

hip
PAK

T

Rusolvodd

Busg-T025

18-
Ausg-HIZ5

Reviswing fax Renton Commant

Urknown Mo Makch

Unknawn . Ho Mabch

YO LSEG Nuucence

Match
Strength
Exaei -

100%

Enget -
100%;
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Annexure 8 (c)

AUDIT
(Dot Sation By e, Hatey
18 Aug 2025 11:44  Anil Agarwal 2 World-Check matches Desktop
resolved as False
18 Aug 2025 1143 Anil Agarwal Case Screened for Wor Desktop
ld-Check (IniialfRe- Batch
Screen Only)
18 Aug 2025 11243 Anil Agarwal Mew Case added Desktop
Batch
NOTES

All timestamps in this export are in UTC ard may be in vanance with the locale time shown on the application

Legal Notice

The contents of thes recoed are private and confidensa! and showld not be disclosed 1o thind parties unless: (i) the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you 1o
diy sa; (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hodd on them, and swuch data includes their Wodd-Check recond; or (i) you are under some other legal
obligation to do so. You must consider and abide by your own obligations in relaton to the data privacy rights of individuals ard mast notify them of your intention

to search against World-Check and provide them with information contained in the World-Check privacy statement. ou shall not rely upon the content of this report
without making independant checks 1o verify the information contained therein. Information comelated is necessarily brief and should be read by you in the context of
the fulfer details available m the external sources to which links are provided. The acouracy of the information found in the underlying sources must be verified with
the record subject before any action is taken and you should inform ws F any links o the sources are broken. If this record contains negative aliegations, it should

be assumed that such allegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about indnaduals or entities merely because they are
wentified in the datsbase, nor because they are shown as "Repored being linked to” others identified in the database. The nature of linking vares considerably.
Many persons ane included solely because they hold or have held prominent political positions or are connectsd to such individuals.

Hame Farhan Ahmad
Dt Printed 16-08-2025, 1145
Printed By Anil Agarwal

Geoup World Check m LSEG fiicence
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Annexure 8 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 8 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 8 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 8 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 8 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 33/33



Annexure 8 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 8 ())

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 8 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Farhan Ahmad

Farhan Ahmad

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in overall experience; however, the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence

closing the check as GREEN.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1944 GQ-AMRSN-1944
Employee Id: 115061 115061
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

13-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGY FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Farhan Ahmad Farhan Ahmad
DOB 03-11-88 03-11-88
Post Graduation
Mame of the Board / School Asia-Pacific Institute of Management Asia-Pacific Institute of Management
Course PGDM PGDM
Specialization / Major Management Management
Year of Passing 2015 2015

Gap Remarks: NA

Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Maharshi Dayanand University

Maharshi Dayanand University

Course

B.Tech

B.Tech

Specialization / Major

Electronics & Communication Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engineering

Year of Passing

2011

2011

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 2 years identified between UG(2011) & PG(2013). During this gap period candidate was

preparing for PG Entrance exams and was not employed with any organizations nor in any short term course and
provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.

12th std

Mame of the Board / School Jamia Millia Islamia Jamia Millia Islamia
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major NA MNA

Year of Passing 2007 2007

Gap Remarks: NA

10th std

Name of the Board / School

Jamia Millia Islamia

Jamia Millia Islamia

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2005 2005

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 9 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

Genpact India Pvt. Ltd.

Genpact India Pvi. Ltd.

Full Name of the Employee Farhan Ahmad Farhan Ahmad
Date of joining - From 06-10-22 06-10-22
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 16-06-25 16-06-25

Designation / Role

Business Analyst

Business Analyst

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT -2

Name of the Employer

MNatwest Bank

MNatwest Bank

Full Name of the Employee Farhan Ahmad Farhan Ahmad
Date of joining - From 22-02-16 22-02-16
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 11-05-22 11-05-22

Designation / Role

Senior Analyst

Senior Analyst

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 5 months identified between Natwest Bank{05-2022) & Genpact(10-2022). After UAN initiation,
found no employment during this gap period. During this gap period candidate was looking out for suitable jobs by
attending interviews and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.

EMPLOYMENT - 3

Name of the Employer

Religare Finvest Limited

Religare Finvest Limited

Full Name of the Employee Farhan Ahmad Farhan Ahmad
Date of joining - From 11-05-15 11-05-15
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 19-01-16 19-01-16

Designation / Role

Relationship Manager

Relationship Manager

Gap Remarks: NA
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 922190562486 922190562486
Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

19-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 40/ 40



Annexure 10 (a)

HITH BIER N
Government of India — HTUTT
Farhan Ahmad
Date of Binh/DOB: 03/11/1988
Male/ MALE

HTHIR OEET & 9Ee #, Aprie a wenfetd e et

FUE FUET FH (HFAET Wi, o fgR FE
FIRCTE TGS @ T & T e W e |
Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship

or date of birth. It should be used with verification (online
authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XML).

Aadhaar no. issued: 240412013

XXXX XXXX 2486

HIT 3101, HIT 9919
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Annexure 10 (b)

g Unique Identification Authority of India /ﬁ\‘\

== myAadhaar

Dashhoard » Check Aadhaar Valldity

922190562486 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 30-40 years
Gendar MALE
State Delhi
Mabile bbbty 711

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 42/ 42



Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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